
People using the Xbox Elite Series 2, are you using the paddles?
Help / Question

I recently picked up the Elite Series 2 controller, because the disk dpad is really comfortable on my thumb and I
am slowly getting used to it, since it has the option to use the back paddles, is there any use for them in SF?
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NewMilleniumBoy • 1y ago

3 Reply

Just be aware if you're ever interested in competing in official tournaments, you can't have the same action
bound multiple times on your controller. So if you have LK on one of the back paddles for example, it can't be
on any of the buttons or triggers.

Spiffychicken13 • 1y ago

1 Reply

Is the elite dpad more reliable than the Xbox series x controller? Feels like I’m missing HCF/HCB inputs all
the time on that one

SirSnowman88 • 1y ago

Log Inr/StreetFighter Search in r/StreetFighterSkip to main content

3/19/25, 10:14 AM People using the Xbox Elite Series 2, are you using the paddles? : r/StreetFighter

https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/comments/1bbmksk/people_using_the_xbox_elite_series_2_are_you/?rdt=46403 1/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%20%2F%20Question%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/?f=flair_name%3A%22Help%20%2F%20Question%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Revodemo/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://www.reddit.com/user/OperaAirBrowser/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=mL_uwoaxd7Hm2n3w5V8jX_WN06ScYETxg_2_ktSStSlwIOniqvtM00hyWzT5eYryB6mH_csbpieg_DzvRRgM_PJwP2qmcbWMpfSynNlQC-gJnZoT3j0jC1YXPIhx_7FwsIqbcO-IxnSWbVpdYR11mYopd0X0tXF3kyIAfuGb17mM9j8tWA5iYhictNYL6atdxgjvVzD80sGulLnl8Ln3-PiUZ8B9NJ15abV-z-8Q832sToSo3uZFuTTilbEamG6npBBJJN887HVk4OEhUGcd_jQqguhGhXJVFaK0UnboOgZjFn3kqydDYb1Dsd1tLysc7r9bu7jcHn31dLXBNwCpph2Hx1AA6XRD4gVfxo1V4Spn71oR0l6vtbFZNNqkn-AdbjFwwgYGP5-yw3N_C3-yYALB4mYhKa_J6rQNW-WtoetKFMIRWL3OwheapInozcB5fmIzyB23KCEiyrzD8s9VC5E0ACwAEohBN7AgQ2wH1HcbSI1ydOMD9VCaB-XRJ5sLJ00Aw-EFXuedKnDso1ahreLhNydslN_QlLaAsv-9fCs-RoxkLcEQcD7ZOibHpmAXDvGeAGfx16ztcWrkiI4c&zp=ndq1xT6KHeAE2asIFRTKypWrST4KXunOxrFn2KLvUzsYynxG-jQc_uDJ0CICKl8ePyFIwRbxLEJ1ZTPzQ3BFaVyJAok9aEzOYaVnpk4Ps4P-tleplWSJVjqAs_Zc7w3JGwNXabacLzzZrEufPlo5PjoAhq9koPVvETlb1PT604J-gye0ByhGQhMMjsCzMgVK84I4MQcG9CPDGW052c398gr7Xyvw7Xb_cgAn0Zd7ahU6rIPray1IB_gllFw6BuaIRSWEBZnBsJcvoymITjzjPrWgUUuP88JtBIesa7lT5KAPwTqWFwlrMWuDcOBk9ikSn-Xsh4mcft3Pociwe-oByXs6JA-ylnnYQ0-MkAhhR6YDTby4px2cD4KWjph8phi0fV87utd-OAIzOzH5JKOcOA
https://www.reddit.com/user/NewMilleniumBoy/
https://www.reddit.com/user/NewMilleniumBoy/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/comments/1bbmksk/comment/kuawcd8/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Spiffychicken13/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Spiffychicken13/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/comments/1bbmksk/comment/kubjxln/
https://www.reddit.com/user/SirSnowman88/
https://www.reddit.com/user/SirSnowman88/
https://www.reddit.com/r/StreetFighter/comments/1bbmksk/comment/kue3bml/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


New to Reddit?
Create your account and connect with a world of communities.

Continue With Phone Number

By continuing, you agree to our User Agreement and acknowledge that you understand the Privacy Policy.

1 Reply

3 more replies

Absolutely not. The xbox series x controller has a much better d pad than the elite. The elite on both
controllers, series one and series 2 has a magnetic d-pad. What that means is that sometimes the
diagonals are very hard to get to come out and occasionally just don't even if you do the right motions
because the magnetic d-pad is somewhat disjointed from the actual button. The controller that you have
actually has one of the best d-pads out and available. I'm going to guess it's the cross d-pad with the
slight dish around it. If that's the case then you just have to practice your motion inputs more because
after testing almost 10 different pads for this game, I can tell you without a shadow of a doubt that the one
you have is one of the best d-pads available.

ClapSumCheeks12 • 1y ago

1 Reply

Nah I don't use the paddles. I take the magnetic analogs off though when I'm playing SF.

TerrorByte • 1y ago

0 Reply

If you have trouble with some of the face buttons or the trigger/bumpers, you can map those to the paddles.

Otherwise they're no use, you already have access to all the buttons anyways.
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Elite Series 2 - larger paddles
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